HOUSE COMMITTEE ON REVENUE

March 9, 2011 Hearing Room A
8:00 A.M. ID# 5788
MEMBERS PRESENT: Co-Chair, Rep. Barnhart

Co-Chair Rep. Berger
Co-Vice Chair, Rep. Bailey
Co-Vice Chair, Rep. Brewer

Rep. Bentz
Rep. Read
Rep. Wand
MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Gelser
STAFF PRESENT: Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer

Corinne Gavette, Office Manager
Mazen Malik, Sr. Economist

Chris Allanach, Sr. Economist

Dae Baek, Economist

Christine Broniak, Economist
Carol Phillips, Committee Assistant

WITNESSES PRESENT: Jody Wiser, Tax Fairness Oregon
Rep. Jefferson Smith, HD47
Laurie Wimmer, Oregon Education Association
Arthur Towers, SEIU, Local 503
Ralph Groener, AFSCME
Marcia Kelly, American Association of University
Women
Jim Craven, TechAmerica
Larry Scruggs
Rick Bennett, AARP
John Mullin, Human Services Coalition of Oregon
Bill Kluting, Carpenters' Industrial Council
Jim McCauley, Washington County
Dan Olson, Washington County
Hasina Squires, Special Districts Association of
Oregon

ISSUES DISCUSSED: Public Hearings on HJR18, HJR19, HB3008 and HB3009
Public Hearing and Work Session on SB306A

HREV
3/9/2011 8:10:57 AM

8:11:04 AM Meeting Called to Order

8:11:06 AM Co-Chair Barnhart

8:11:09 AM OPENED PUBLIC HEARINGS ON HJR18, HJR19, HB3008, AND
HB3009
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8:14:01 AM
8:16:42 AM

8:32:00 AM
8:32:03 AM
8:32:26 AM
8:35:23 AM

8:37:56 AM
8:37:58 AM
8:38:20 AM

8:44:38 AM
8:45:23 AM
8:48:12 AM
8:48:15 AM
8:51:39 AM
8:51:44 AM
8:57:01 AM
8:57:07 AM
9:01:58 AM
9:04:09 AM
9:04:31 AM
9:05:17 AM
9:07:52 AM
9:09:07 AM
9:09:09 AM
9:09:53 AM

9:18:43 AM
9:19:44 AM

9:19:45 AM
9:19:46 AM

Jody Wiser, Tax Fairness Oregon

{Exhibit} A — HIR18, HJR19, HB3008, HB3009 Written testimony,
Jody Wiser, 1 pp.

Co-Chair Barnhart

Rep. Jefferson Smith, HD47

Co-Chair Barnhart

Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer

{Exhibit} B — HIR18, HIR19, HB3008, HB3009 Tax Expenditure
Related Bills & Measures Matrix, Paul Warner, 1 pp.

Co-Chair Barnhart

Laurie Wimmer, Oregon Education Association

{Exhibit} C — HB3009 Written testimony, Laurie Wimmer, 1 pp.
{Exhibit} D — HB3009 A Primer on Tax Breaks in Oregon, Laurie
Wimmer, 22 pp.

Co-Chair Barnhart

Arthur Towers, SEIU, Local 503

{Exhibit} E — HJR18, HJR19, HB3008, HB3009 Written testimony,
Arthur Towers, 2 pp.

Co-Chair Barnhart

Ralph Groener, AFSCME

Co-Chair Barnhart

Groener

Co-Chair Barnhart

Marcia Kelly, American Association of University Women
Co-Chair Barnhart

Jim Craven, TechAmerica

Co-Chair Barnhart

Rep. Bentz

Co-Chair Barnhart

Larry Scruggs

Rick Bennett, AARP

Co-Chair Barnhart

John Mullin, Human Services Coalition of Oregon

{Exhibit} F — HIR18, HJR19, HB3008, HB3009 Written testimony,
John Mullin, 1 pp.

Co-Chair Barnhart

Bill Kluting, Carpenters' Industrial Council

Co-Chair Barnhart

Kluting

Co-Chair Barnhart

Rep. Wand

Co-Chair Barnhart

CLOSED PUBLIC HEARINGS ON HJR18, HJR19, HB3008, AND
HB3009

OPENED PUBLIC HEARING ON SB306-A

Warner
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9:19:47 AM
9:19:48 AM

9:19:49 AM
9:20:04 AM
9:20:15 AM
9:21:44 AM
9:21:50 AM
9:22:02 AM
9:25:07 AM
9:25:26 AM
9:25:30 AM
9:26:22 AM
9:26:25 AM
9:26:47 AM
9:26:49 AM
9:29:10 AM
9:29:17 AM
9:29:24 AM
9:29:36 AM
9:29:37 AM
9:29:38 AM
9:29:50 AM
9:30:22 AM
9: 30 28 AM
9:
9:
9:
9:
9:
9:
9:
9:
9.
9:
9:
9:
9:
9:
9:
9:
9:
9:
9:
9:

{Exhibit} G — SB306A Staff Measure Summary, Christine Broniak, 1
pp.

{Exhibit} H — SB306A Revenue Impact Statement, Christine
Broniak, 1 pp.

{Exhibit} | - SB306A-A4 Amendments, LRO Staff, 2 pp.
Co-Chair Barnhart

Jim McCauley, Washington County
Co-Chair Barnhart

Dan Olson, Washington County
Hasina Squires, Special Districts Association of Oregon
Rep. Wand

Warner

Rep. Wand

Co-Chair Barnhart

Rep. Read

Co-Chair Barnhart

Olson

Rep. Read

Olson

Co-Chair Barnhart

Olson

Rep. Read

Co-Chair Barnhart

Olson

Rep. Read

Squires

Rep. Read

McCauley

Rep. Read

McCauley

Co-Chair Barnhart

Co-Vice Chair Brewer

McCauley

Co-Chair Berger

McCauley

Co-Chair Barnhart

Co-Chair Berger

Co-Chair Barnhart

Squires

Co-Chair Barnhart

Squires

Co-Chair Barnhart

Squires

Rep. Bentz

Squires

Co-Chair Barnhart
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9:37:49 AM
9:38:22 AM
9:38:25 AM
9:38:34 AM
9:38:40 AM
9:38:44 AM
9:38:45 AM
9:38:59 AM
9:39:19 AM
9:39:33 AM
9:39:41 AM
9:39:53 AM
9:40:22 AM
9:49:17 AM
9:49:29 AM
9:49:31 AM
9:49:46 AM
9:49:48 AM
9:49:48 AM

Olson

Co-Chair Barnhart

Olson

Co-Chair Barnhart

Rep. Wand

Co-Chair Barnhart

Rep. Wand

Olson

McCauley

Rep. Wand

Olson

Co-Chair Barnhart

Recording Paused

Recording Resumed

Co-Chair Barnhart

CLOSED PUBLIC HEARING ON SB306-A
Adjourns meeting

SUBMITTED FOR RECORD AFTER MEETING
{Exhibit} J — HB3009, Written testimony, Lauren Rhoades, 1 pp.

HREV - Exhibits
3/9/2011 8:10:57 AM

8:16:42 AM
8:29:48 AM

32:26 AM
35:23 AM

8:
8:
8:38:20 AM
9:09:53 AM
9:19:47 AM
9:19:48 AM
9:19:49 AM

9:49:48 AM
9:49:48 AM

{Exhibit} A — HJR18, HJR19, HB3008, HB3009, Written testimony,
Jody Wiser, 1 pp.

{Exhibit} B — HJR18, HJR19, HB3008, HB3009, Tax Expenditure
Related Bills & Measures Matrix, Paul Warner, 1 pp.

{Exhibit} C — HB3009, Written testimony, Laurie Wimmer, 1 pp.
{Exhibit} D — HB3009, A Primer on Tax Breaks in Oregon, Laurie
Wimmer, 22 pp.

{Exhibit} E — HJR18, HJR19, HB3008, HB3009, Written testimony,
Arthur Towers, 2 pp.

{Exhibit} F — HIR18, HIR19, HB3008, HB3009, Written testimony,
John Mullin, 1 pp.

{Exhibit} G — SB306A, Staff Measure Summary, Christine Broniak,
1 pp.

{Exhibit} H — SB306A, Revenue Impact Statement, Christine
Broniak, 1 pp.

{Exhibit} | — SB306A, -A4 Amendments, LRO Staff, 2 pp.
SUBMITTED FOR RECORD AFTER MEETING

{Exhibit} J — HB3009, Written testimony, Lauren Rhoades, 1 pp.
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